
 

NEW ZEALAND ROLLER SPORTS 

ARTISTIC CHAMPIONSHIPS 

TSB STADIUM, NEW PLYMOUTH 

12th – 16th JULY 2016 
 

CLUBS – Auckland Waitakere (AW), Hamilton (HAM), Hastings (HS), Hawera (HAW), 

Manawatu (MSSC), Mount Wellington (MTW), Nelson (NEL), New Plymouth (NP),  

Rollerland (RLD),  Rotorua (ROT),  Upper Hutt (UH), Wanganui (WANG) 

 

INTERNATIONAL - Argentina (ARG) 

 

ADVANCED MASTERS LADIES INTERNATIONAL FIGURES 

 

1 333 MARIANNA RISSO AW 

2 126 PAULA BOULCOTT UH 

3 081 MICHELLE CROSBY UH 

 

 

ADVANCED MASTERS INTERNATIONAL SOLO DANCE 

 

1 171  LINSAY GRANT HS 

2 095 MICHELLE O'DOHERTY NPL 

3 704 RACHAEL PARKINSON-TURNER MTW 

4 079 NATASHA BOULCOTT UH 

5 401 JOANNA MILLER AW 

 

 

ADVANCED MASTERS INTERNATIONAL MEN'S SOLO DANCE 

 

1 077  ANDREW RAE AW 

 

 

ADVANCED LADIES LOOPS 

 

1 106  FRANCES ALLEN MSSC 

2 246  KATELYN KENNEDY UH 

3 107 PHOENIX REID MSSC 

4 102 HAYLEY PATTEN UH 

5 049 GRACE WASHER HAW 

6 315 ABIGAIL EVANS UH 

 

 

CADET INTERNATIONAL LADIES FIGURES 

 

1 017 VICTORIA EDWARDS UH 

2 011 EVA ROSS-GRANT HS 

3 247 GENETH WASHER HAW 

4 339 OLIVIA MUNRO-TUPANGAIA UH 

5 291 KOTUKU RUKI UH 



 

 

 

 

 

CADET LADIES INTERNATIONAL FREESKATING 

 

1 107  PHOENIX REID MSSC 

2 106 FRANCES ALLEN MSSC 

3 110 CAELAN ALLEN MSSC 

4 094 MERCEDES CARRASCOSA MTW 

5 228 HOLLY YEATMAN UH 

6 365 NIKKY CHO HAM 

7 291 KOTUKU RUKI UH 

8 339 OLIVIA MUNRO-TUPANGAIA UH 

 

 

 

CADET LADIES INTERNATIONAL SOLO DANCE 

 

1 011 EVA ROSS-GRANT HS 

2 046 EMMA McLAREN MSSC 

3 017 VICTORIA EDWARDS UH 

4 228 HOLLY YEATMAN UH 

5 257 TRACEY BEHRENT UH 

6 008 COURTNEY PHELAN RLD 

7 291 KOTUKU RUKI UH 

 

 

 

CLUB SHOW CHALLENGE 

 

1  BOOT SCOOTIN AND HOOTER HS 

2  GREASE MSSC 

3  A LITTLE MID-WINTER CHRISTMAS ROT 

4  THE JOURNEY MTW 

5  HARD KNOCK CREW HAM 

 

 

 

DISABILITY FREESKATING 

 

1 765 ARTEMIS PERCY-BOULCOTT UH 

 

 

 

ELEMENTARY BOYS CREATIVE SOLO DANCE 

 

1 336 MITCHELL McLACHLAN NPL 

 

 

 

 



ELEMENTARY GIRLS CREATIVE SOLO DANCE 

 

1 280 NINA COE HS 

2 259 KATIE HAWLEY UH 

3 419 JENNA STRINGER MSSC 

4 293 TYLAH-ANNE CHARLES UH 

5 413 CASSIE SINGLETON UH 

6 292 JESSIE PITIROI  UH 

7 331 MARISSA GALLOWAY MTW 

8 370 KHUSHI DESAI MTW 

9 179 SHARDE WADSLEY AW 

10 367 CADENCE ORR MTW 

11 386 JAIMEE GREGORY HS 

12 414 CALLISTA BOOTH-RICHARDS WANG 

13 372 ANA TAMATEA AW 

 

 

 

 

ELEMENTARY GIRLS FIGURES 

 

1 280 NINA COE HS 

2 259 KATIE HAWLEY UH 

3 328  KATJA FRANZMAYR MSSC 

 

 

 

   

 

ELEMENTARY GIRLS  FREESKATING 

 

1 280 NINA COE HS 

2 360 ROSA HOOK ROT 

3 259 KATIE HAWLEY UH 

4 293 TYLAH-ANNE CHARLES UH 

5 438 GEORGIA CROWE ROT 

6 403 ADA CHO ROT 

7 419 JENNA STRINGER MSSC 

8 232 REBECCA WOOD MTW 

9 416 MAEGAN FRASER ROT 

10 331 MARISSA GALLOWAY MTW 

11 439 MILA Van NIEKERK ROT 

12 328 KATJA FRANZMAYR MSSC 

13 187 NATASHA MOORE MTW 

 

 

ELEMENTARY GIRLS LOOPS 

 

1 280 NINA COE HS 

2 291 KOTUKU RUKI UH 

3 259 KATIE HAWLEY UH 

 



 

 

ELEMENTARY GIRLS SOLO DANCE 

 

1 280 NINA COE HS 

2 331 MARISSA GALLOWAY MTW 

3 215 NIAMH QUINN NPL 

4  259 KATIE HAWLEY UH 

5 293 TYLAH-ANNE CHARLES UH 

6 149 JENNA STRINGER MSSC 

7 179 SHARDE WADSLEY AW 

8 328 KATJA FRANZMAYR MSSC 

9 413 CASSIE SINGLETON UH 

10 831 EMMA MORGAN MSSC 

11 414 CALLISTA BOOTH-RICHARDS WANG 

12 232 REBECCA WOOD MTW 

13 375 BROOKE BLAKELY AW 

 

 

 

ESQUIRE LADIES FIGURES 

 

1 290 JANINE PRICE UH 

 

 

 

ESQUIRE LADIES SOLO DANCE  

 

1 162 SHARON McRAE HS 

 

  

 

ESQUIRE MENS FIGURES  

 

1 151 RICHARD WELDON MTW 

2 136 ALLAN GOLDSWORTHY NPL 

 

 

 

ESQUIRE MENS SOLO DANCE  

 

1 151 RICHARD WELDON MTW 

 

 

 

INTERMEDIATE DANCE PAIRS  

 

1 368 HEATH GALLOWAY and 

MARISSA GALLOWAY 

MTW 

 

 

 

 



INTERMEDIATE LADIES CREATIVE SOLO DANCE  

 

1 215 NIAMH QUINN NPL 

2 016 JOSIE DURNEY UH 

3 099 JOANNE HELEY MTW 

4  201 MEG GALLEN HS 

5 330 TAMRIN DUCKMANTON MTW 

6 311 TEGAN GWYTHER RLD 

7 358 HOLLY FORBES ROT 

8 831 EMMA MORGAN MSSC 

9 364 CLAIRE SELF ROT 

10 397 HAILI EVANS AW 

11 375 BROOKE BLAKELY AW 

12 395 VICTORIA CARTER AW 

13 048 HOLLY SWITZER AW 

 

   

 

INTERMEDIATE LADIES FIGURES  

 

1 452 EUGENIA ORTIZ ARG 

2 279 HAYLEY NAM NEL 

3 201 MEG GALLEN HS 

4 016 JOSIE DURNEY UH 

5 180 ZOE GREER UH 

6 255 LYDIA HINZ HAW 

7 364 CLAIRE SELF ROT 

 

 

 

INTERMEDIATE LADIES FREESKATING  

 

1 452 EUGENIA ORTIZ ARG 

2 046 EMMA McLAREN MSSC 

3 255 LYDIA HINZ HAW 

4 247 GENETH WASHER HAW 

5 333 MARIANA RISSO AW 

6 358 HOLLY FORBES ROT 

7= 364 CLAIRE SELF ROT 

7= 373 ISABELLA GILMORE AW 

9 831 EMMA MORGAN MSSC 

10 394 FREIJA EVANS AW 

11 099 JOANNE HELEY MTW 

 

 

INTERMEDIATE LADIES SOLO DANCE  

 

1 099 JOANNE HELEY MTW 

2 201 MEG GALLEN HS 

3 330  TAMRIN DUCKMANTON MTW 

4 176 EMMA GREER UH 

5 311 TEGAN GWYTHER RLD 

6 048 HOLLY SWITZER AW 



INTERMEDIATE MEN'S FIGURES  

 

1 072 CODEY HINZ HAW 

 

 

 

INTERMEDIATE MEN'S FREESKATING  

 

1 072 CODEY HINZ HAW 

2 368 HEATH GALLOWAY MTW 

 

 

 

INTERMEDIATE MEN'S SOLO DANCE  

 

1 368 HEATH GALLOWAY MTW 

 

 

 

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL LADIES FIGURES 

 

1 246 KATELYN KENNEDY UH 

2 119 HANNAH CALDERON MTW 

 

 

 

JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL LADIES SOLO DANCE 

 

1 094 MERCEDES CARRASCOSA MTW 

2 315 ABIGAIL EVANS UH 

3 119 HANNAH CALDERON MTW 

4 091 HANNAH MacMILLAN MSSC 

5 165 TONI SLOAN RLD 

 

 

 

JUVENILE BOYS FREESKATING 

 

1 336 MITCHELL McLACHLAN NPL 

2 441 LIAM FRASER ROT 

3 421 EASON CHO HAM 

 

 

 

JUVENILE BOYS SOLO DANCE 

 

1 336 MITCHELL McLACHLAN NPL 

    

 

 

JUVENILE FREESKATING PAIRS 

 

1 441 AVA HOOK and LIAM FRASER ROT 



  

JUVENILE GIRLS FIGURES 

 

1 292 JESSIE PITIROI UH 

2 051 JESSICA SHIRLEY MSSC 

3 387 CODY WILSON HS 

4 386 JAIMEE GREGORY HS 

5 367 CADENCE ORR MTW 

6 372 ANA TAMATEA AW 

7 284 LINNEA FRANZMAYR MSSC 

8 043 ARIA COLEMAN UH 

9 409 HUNTER JENKINS ROT 

10 370 KHUSHI DESAI MTW 

11 424 PAGAN HIRA HAW 

 

 

 

JUVENILE GIRLS FREESKATING 

 

1 409 HUNTER JENKINS  ROT 

2 361 ANITA CHO HAM 

3 292 JESSIE PITIROI UH 

4 454 LILY PATETE MSSC 

5 460 AMELIE Van NIEKERK ROT 

6 424 PAGAN HIRA HAW 

7 387 CODY WILSON HS 

8 356 AVA HOOK ROT 

9 391 SAMANTHA ERCEG AW 

10 051 JESSICA SHIRLEY MSSC 

11 442 TADHG CAMERON ROT 

12 384 LINNEA FRANZMAYR MSSC 

13 043 ARIA COLEMAN UH 

14 367 CADENCE ORR MTW 

15 431 SOPHIE REID-PUTAKA UH 

16 430 AALIYAH MUNRO-TUPANGAIA UH 

17 412 KORAL CUMMINS RLD 

18 370 KHUSHI DESAI MTW 

 

 

 

JUVENILE GIRLS SOLO DANCE 

 

1 051 JESSICA SHIRLEY MSSC 

2 292 JESSIE PITIROI UH 

3 454  LILY PATETE MSSC 

4 386 JAIMEE GREGORY HS 

5 372 ANA TAMATEA AW 

6 370 KHUSHI DESAI MTW 

7 384 LINNEA FRANZMAYR MSSC 

8 361 ANITA CHO HAM 

9 367 CADENCE ORR MTW 

10 412 KORAL CUMMINS RLD 

 



MASTERS INTERNATIONAL DANCE PAIRS 

 

1 077 ANDREW RAE and 

LINSAY GRANT 

AW 

HS 

2 082 ROGER BOULCOTT and 

PAULA BOULCOTT 

UH 

UH 

 

 

MASTERS INTERNATIONAL LADIES FIGURES 

 

1 162 SHARON McRAE HS 

2 262 YVONNE LAMBERT-SMITH HAM 

3 198 KEIKO BAMBA NEL 

4 021 NGAIRE TUCKER MTW 

5 335 LISA GARRUD AW 

 

 

MASTERS INTERNATIONAL LADIES SOLO DANCE 

 

1 335 LISA GARRUD AW 

2 021 NGAIRE TUCKER MTW 

3 126 PAULA BOULCOTT UH 

4 427 ROXANE PRICE HS 

5 290 JANINE PRICE UH 

6 198 KEIKO BAMBA NEL 

 

 

MASTERS INTERNATIONAL MEN'S FIGURES 

 

1 289 WAYNE GREER UH 

2 077 ANDREW RAE AW 

3 329 DAVE WITTERS HAM 

 

 

MASTERS MINI PRECISION 

 

1  ROLLING BONES MSSC 

 

 

MASTERS PRECISION 

 

1  LEATHER AND LACE AW 

 

 

NOVICE BOYS FIGURES 

 

1 421 EASON CHO HAM 

2 441 LIAM FRASER ROT 

 

 

NOVICE MEN'S SOLO DANCE 

 

1 449 RILEY BIRKETT NPL 



 

 

NOVICE GIRLS FIGURES 

 

1 435 OLIVIA BERNET NPL 

2 353 MAYA GOLDSWORTHY NPL 

3 453 BROOKE COOPER  HS 

4 454 LIY PATETE MSSC 

5 391 SAMANTHA ERCEG AW 

6 436 MANAIA PARATA HAM 

7 417 STEVIE SMITH UH 

8 444 RIONA FRANCES UH 

9 373 ISABELLE GILMORE AW 

10 130 JEMIMA MAYNARD NEL 

11 408 AMY WILSON ROT 

12 432 DEANNA GOTLIEB UH 

13 430 AALIYAH MUNRO-TUPANGAIA UH 

14 190 LILYBELLE McHARDY MTW 

15 146 BROOKE MURPHY AW 

16 431 SOPHIE REID-PUTAKA UH 

17 393 TALEAH KAPUA AW 

18 048 HOLLY SWITZER AW 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NOVICE LADIES FREESKATING 

 

1 492 CHARLOTTE EDWARDS NPL 

2 435 OLIVIA BERNET NPL 

3 443 LAUREN CROWE ROT 

4 343 AMBER CLIFTON UH 

5 444 RIONA FRANCES UH 

6 417 STEVIE SMITH UH 

7 436 MANAIA PARATA HAM 

8 135 KIRSTIN NORMANTON NPL 

9 455 HANNAH SPARKS ROT 

10 459 ELLA ROWELL ROT 

11 415 MEGAN McLEOD ROT 

12 458 MYAH KAY ROT 

13 190 LILYBELLE McHARDY MTW 

14 147 SAMANTHA HAYES WANG 

15 456 SIERRA HARRIS ROT 

16 422 ANNA LARCOM HAW 

17 408 AMY WILSON ROT 

18 432 DEANNA GOTLIEB UH 

19 453 BROOKE COOPER HS 

20 150 LEXIA HAYES WANG 

21 133 JEMIMA MAYNARD NEL 

 

 



NOVICE LADIES SOLO DANCE 

 

1 343 AMBER CLIFTON UH 

2 492 CHARLOTTE EDWARDS NPL 

3 417 STEVIE SMITH UH 

4 403 ADA CHO HAM 

5 463 TYLA BIRKETT NPL 

6 393 TALEAH KAPUA AW 

7 353 MAYA GOLDSWORTHY NPL 

8 190 LILYBELLE McHARDY MTW 

9 436 MANAIA PARATA HAM 

10 146 BROOKE MURPHY AW 

11 139 ALEXA KESTLE HAM 

12 391 SAMANTHA ERCEG AW 

13 138 LYRIK JOHNSON HAM 

14 140 KIERA ROBERTS HAM 

15 141 JAYDA JOHNSON HAM 

 

 

 

 

OPEN LADIES LOOPS 

 

1 017 VICTORIA EDWARDS UH 

2 247 GENETH WASHER HAW 

3 452 EUGENIA ORTIZ ARG 

4 255 LYDIA HINZ HAW 

 

 

 

 

OPEN LADIES SOLO DANCE 

 

1 016 JOSIE DURNEY UH 

2 204 ANGELA HELEY MTW 

 

 

 

 

OPEN MINI PRECISION 

 

1  ROYAL ROLLERS HAM 

2  FUNKY ROLLERS MTW 

3  IMAGINATIONS AW 

 

 

 

 

OPEN PRECISION 

 

1  FIERCE AND FEARLESS AW 

 

 



 

PRELIMINARY BOYS FIGURES 

 

1 368 HEATH GALLOWAY MTW 

 

 

 

PRELIMINAY GIRLS FIGURES 

 

1 215 NIAMH QUINN NPL 

2 331 MARISSA GALLOWAY MTW 

3 413 CASSIE SINGLETON UH 

4 343 AMBER CLIFTON UH 

5 422 ANNE LARCOM HAW 

6 416 MAEGAN FRASER ROT 

7 232 REBECCA WOOD MTW 

8 360 ROSA HOOK ROT 

9 438 GEORGIA CROWE ROT 

10 414 CALLISTA BOOTH-RICHARDS WANG 

 

 

 

PRIMARY BOYS FIGURES 

 

1 050 BEN SHIRLEY MSSC 

 

 

 

PRIMARY BOYS FREESKATING 

 

1 050 BEN SHIRLEY MSSC 

 

 

 

PRIMARY BOYS SOLO DANCE 

 

1 050 BEN SHIRLEY MSSC 

 

 

 

PRIMARY GIRLS FIGURES 

 

1 423 CHRISSY SOUTHEY HAW 

2 433 ALEXIS O'DOHERTY NPL 

3 434 SOPHIE QUICKFALL NPL 

4 148 ESTA PATETE MSSC 

5 425 ELIZABETH CUDBY HAW 

6 457 ISOBEL TODD ROT 

7 440 AMIRIA PARATA HAM 

8 144 SAMANTHA MILLER AW 

9 188 GEORGIA WELDON-SMITH MTW 

 

 



 

PRIMARY GIRLS FREESKATING 

 

1 425 ELIZABETH CUDBY HAW 

2 423 CHRISSY SOUTHEY HAW 

3 433 ALEXIS O'DOHERTY NPL 

4 457 ISABEL TODD ROT 

5 411 HANNAH WINTERBURN RLD 

6 148 ESTA PATETE MSSC 

7 440 AMIRA PARATA HAM 

8 188 GEORGIA WELDON-SMITH MTW 

 

 

 

PRIMARY GIRLS SOLO DANCE 

 

1 148 ESTA PATETE MSSC 

2 434 SOPHIE QUICKFALL NPL 

3 188 GEORGIA WELDON-SMITH MTW 

4 411 HANNAH WINTERBURN RLD 

 

 

 

QUARTETS 

 

1  SIMBAS PRIDE UH 

2  WHISTLE WHILE YOU WORK ROT 

3  BELLATRIX AW 

 

 

 

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL LADIES FIGURES 

 

1 325 ANNELISE De CLEENE MSSC 

2 152 EMMA PATRICK UH 

 

 

 

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL LADIES FREESKATING 

 

1 152 EMMA PATRICK UH 

2 279 HAYLEY NAM NEL 

 

 

 

SENIOR INTERNATIONAL LADIES SOLO DANCE 

 

1 038 MACARENA CARRASCOSA MTW 

2 028 ANNA HARRIS MTW 

3 325 ANNELISE De CLEENE MSSC 

4 273 MADISON COLLIS AW 

 

 



SMALL SHOW TEAMS 

 

1   LATE NIGHT DOUBLE FEATURE AW 

2   STAND BY YOU ROT 

 

 

TINY TOTS FREESKATING 

 

1 446 PHOEBE MUNRO-PACKER UH 

2 724 BRILEY GUNSON HAM 

  

 

TINY TOTS GIRLS FIGURES 

 

1 446 PHOEBE MUNRO-PACKER UH 

2 724 BRILEY GUNSON HAM 

 

 

YOUTH INTERNATIONAL LADIES FIGURES 

 

1 106 FRANCES ALLEN MSSC 

2 107 PHOENIX REID MSSC 

3 102 HAYLEY PATTEN UH 

4 110 CAELAN ALLEN MSSC 

5 282 MITSUKO NAM NEL 

6 315 ABIGAIL EVANS NEL 

7 049 GRACE WASHER HAW 

8 240 EMILY LUPTON MSSC 

9 122 GEMMA BURNSIDE HS 

 

 

YOUTH INTERNATIONAL LADIES FREESKATING 

 

1 102 HAYLEY PATTEN  UH 

2 246 KATELYN KENNEDY UH 

3 118 HOLLIE GOLDSTONE UH 

4 049 GRACE WASHER HAW 

5 239 JAZMIN VOERMANEK MSSC 

 

 

YOUTH INTERNATIONAL LADIES SOLO DANCE 

 

1 107 PHOENIX REID MSSC 

2 106 FRANCES ALLEN MSSC 

3 110 CAELAN ALLEN MSSC 

4 452 EUGENIA ORTIZ ARG 

5 118 HOLLIE GOLDSTONE UH 

6 240 EMILY LUPTON MSSC 

7 239 JAZMIN VOERMANEK MSSC 

8 282 MITSUKO NAM NEL 

9 122 GEMMA BURNSIDE HS 

 

 




